
 
  



/2025 MANUFACTURING AND LOADING SCHEDULE 
 

2/2025 DELIVERY SCHEDULE 
 

 

/INDEX  
 
 

3/ DESIGN COLLECTION 
  
 3/ Series Real Wood / Materia / Color 

 
5/ Series Real Wood / Materia / Color / Trama  

height above 210 cm / with chipboard/polystyrene / external sliding type F 
  Series Emotional Surface: upon request 
  

  
7/ CONTEMPORARY COLLECTION 

   
 7/ Series Trama 
  Series Natural: upon request 
 9/ Series Prestige 
 10/ Series Prestige Minimal / Elegance 

 
11/ Series Elegance  

height above 210 cm / width over 100 cm / with chipboard/polystyrene / external sliding type F 
  
  

13/ INVISIBLE COLLECTION 
  

  Series Basic standard 
  Series Basic non-standard: upon request 
   
   
 TRANSPARENCY COLLECTION 
  Series White: upon request 
  Series Red: upon request 
   
   
   
  

  
  

  
  
   
   
   
  

  
  
   
   
   
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  



/2025 MANUFACTURING AND LOADING SCHEDULE 
 
 

3/2025 DELIVERY SCHEDULE 
 

DESIGN COLLECTION 
SERIES REAL WOOD – MATERIA – COLOR 

 

PRODUCTION BATCH CLOSURE EXPECTED LOAD 

 STANDARD OUTSIZE 

Orders Received By 11/12/2024 
20/12/2024 

Delivery to be checked 
10/01/2025 

Orders Received By 18/12/2024 10/01/2025 17/01/2025 

Orders Received By 08/01/2025 17/01/2025 24/01/2025 

Orders Received By 15/01/2025 24/01/2025 31/01/2025 

Orders Received By 22/01/2025 31/01/2025 07/02/2025 

Orders Received By 29/01/2025 07/02/2025 14/02/2025 

Orders Received By 05/02/2025 14/02/2025 21/02/2025 

Orders Received By 12/02/2025 21/02/2025 28/02/2025 

Orders Received By 19/02/2025 28/02/2025 07/03/2025 

Orders Received By 26/02/2025 07/03/2025 14/03/2025 

Orders Received By 05/03/2025 14/03/2025 21/03/2025 

Orders Received By 12/03/2025 21/03/2025 28/03/2025 

Orders Received By 19/03/2025 28/03/2025 04/04/2025 

Orders Received By 26/03/2025 04/04/2025 11/04/2025 

Orders Received By 02/04/2025 11/04/2025 18/04/2025 

Orders Received By 09/04/2025 18/04/2025 24/04/2025 

Orders Received By 16/04/2025 24/04/2025 02/05/2025 

Orders Received By 23/04/2025 02/05/2025 09/05/2025 

Orders Received By 30/04/2025 09/05/2025 16/05/2025 

Orders Received By 07/05/2025 16/05/2025 23/05/2025 

Orders Received By 14/05/2025 23/05/2025 30/05/2025 

Orders Received By 21/05/2025 30/05/2025 06/06/2025 

Orders Received By 28/05/2025 06/06/2025 13/06/2025 

Orders Received By 04/06/2025 13/06/2025 20/06/2025 

Orders Received By 11/06/2025 20/06/2025 27/06/2025 

Orders Received By 18/06/2025 27/06/2025 04/07/2025 

Orders Received By 25/06/2025 04/07/2025 11/07/2025 

Orders Received By 02/07/2025 11/07/2025 18/07/2025 

Orders Received By 09/07/2025 18/07/2025 25/07/2025 

Orders Received By 16/07/2025 25/07/2025 
01/08/2025 

Delivery 4-8/08 or 
25-29/08 

Orders Received By 23/07/2025 
01/08/2025 

Delivery 4-8/08 or 
25-29/08 

29/08/2025 

Orders Received By 30/07/2025 29/08/2025 05/09/2025 

Orders Received By 27/08/2025 05/09/2024 12/09/2025 

Orders Received By 03/09/2025 12/09/2025 19/09/2025 

Orders Received By 10/09/2025 19/09/2025 26/09/2025 

Orders Received By 17/09/2025 26/09/2025 03/10/2025 



/2025 MANUFACTURING AND LOADING SCHEDULE 
 

4/2025 DELIVERY SCHEDULE 
 

Orders Received By 24/09/2025 03/10/2025 10/10/2025 

Orders Received By 01/10/2025 10/10/2025 17/10/2025 

Orders Received By 08/10/2025 17/10/2025 24/10/2025 

Orders Received By 15/10/2025 24/10/2025 31/10/2025 

Orders Received By 22/10/2025 31/10/2025 07/11/2025 

Orders Received By 29/10/2025 07/11/2025 14/11/2025 

Orders Received By 05/11/2025 14/11/2025 21/11/2025 

Orders Received By 12/11/2025 21/11/2025 28/11/2025 

Orders Received By 19/11/2025 28/11/2025 05/12/2025 

Orders Received By 26/11/2025 05/12/2025 12/12/2025 

Orders Received By 03/12/2025 12/12/2025 
19/12/2025 

Delivery to be checked 

Orders Received By 10/12/2025 
19/12/2025 

Delivery to be checked 
09/01/2026 

Orders Received By 17/12/2025 09/01/2026 16/01/2026 

Orders Received By 07/01/2026 16/01/2026 23/01/2026 

 
Finishes:  

Corda Dakota Nordic Smoke Polar Polar Orthogonal 

      
Canapa CanapaOrtoghonal Materia Blanc Materia Beige Materia Gris Ambra 

      

 

STANDARD DOORS: 
 
M3DESRW01 Single leaf flat hinged and pocket doors, dimensions 60/65/70/75/80/85/90 x 210 cm, 
wall thickness 11 cm. 

 

OUTSIZE DOORS: 

Doors different from the above-mentioned. 

In case of height above 210 cm, see the specific manufacturing schedule. 

This schedule is approximate and may be subject to variation without prior notice. Please refer to 
the order’s confirmation. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



/2025 MANUFACTURING AND LOADING SCHEDULE 
 
 

5/2025 DELIVERY SCHEDULE 
 

DESIGN COLLECTION 
SERIES REAL WOOD/MATERIA/COLOR/TRAMA 

HEIGHT >210 CM – CHIPBOARD/POLYSTYRENE –  
EXTERNAL SLIDING TYPE F 

PRODUCTION BATCH CLOSURE EXPECTED LOAD 

Orders Received By 11/12/2024 10/01/2025 

Orders Received By 18/12/2024 24/01/2025 

Orders Received By 08/01/2025 31/01/2025 

Orders Received By 15/01/2025 07/02/2025 

Orders Received By 22/01/2025 14/02/2025 

Orders Received By 29/01/2025 21/02/2025 

Orders Received By 05/02/2025 28/02/2025 

Orders Received By 12/02/2025 07/03/2025 

Orders Received By 19/02/2025 14/03/2025 

Orders Received By 26/02/2025 21/03/2025 

Orders Received By 05/03/2025 28/03/2025 

Orders Received By 12/03/2025 04/04/2025 

Orders Received By 19/03/2025 11/04/2025 

Orders Received By 26/03/2025 18/04/2025 

Orders Received By 02/04/2025 24/04/2025 

Orders Received By 09/04/2025 02/05/2025 

Orders Received By 16/04/2025 09/05/2025 

Orders Received By 23/04/2025 16/05/2025 

Orders Received By 30/04/2025 23/05/2025 

Orders Received By 07/05/2025 30/05/2025 

Orders Received By 14/05/2025 06/06/2025 

Orders Received By 21/05/2025 13/06/2025 

Orders Received By 28/05/2025 20/06/2025 

Orders Received By 04/06/2025 27/06/2025 

Orders Received By 11/06/2025 04/07/2025 

Orders Received By 18/06/2025 11/07/2025 

Orders Received By 25/06/2025 18/07/2025 

Orders Received By 02/07/2025 25/07/2025 

Orders Received By 09/07/2025 
01/08/2025 

Delivery 4-8/08 or 25-29/08 

Orders Received By 16/07/2025 29/08/2025 

Orders Received By 23/07/2025 05/09/2025 

Orders Received By 30/07/2025 12/09/2025 

Orders Received By 27/08/2025 19/09/2025 

Orders Received By 03/09/2025 26/09/2025 

Orders Received By 10/09/2025 03/10/2025 

Orders Received By 17/09/2025 10/10/2025 

Orders Received By 24/09/2025 17/10/2025 



/2025 MANUFACTURING AND LOADING SCHEDULE 
 

6/2025 DELIVERY SCHEDULE 
 

Orders Received By 01/10/2025 24/10/2025 

Orders Received By 08/10/2025 31/10/2025 

Orders Received By 15/10/2025 07/11/2025 

Orders Received By 22/10/2025 14/11/2025 

Orders Received By 29/10/2025 21/11/2025 

Orders Received By 05/11/2025 28/11/2025 

Orders Received By 12/11/2025 05/12/2025 

Orders Received By 19/11/2025 12/12/2025 

Orders Received By 26/11/2025 
19/12/2025 

Delivery to be checked 
Orders Received By 03/12/2025 09/01/2026 

Orders Received By 10/12/2025 16/01/2026 

Orders Received By 17/12/2025 23/01/2026 

Orders Received By 07/01/2026 30/01/2026 

 

This schedule is approximate and may be subject to variation without prior notice. Please refer to 
the order’s confirmation. 

Finishes (For SERIE TRAMA finishes see page 8) : 
Corda Dakota Nordic Smoke Polar Polar Orthogonal 

      
Canapa CanapaOrtoghonal Materia Blanc Materia Beige Materia Gris Ambra 

      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



/2025 MANUFACTURING AND LOADING SCHEDULE 
 
 

7/2025 DELIVERY SCHEDULE 
 

CONTEMPORARY COLLECTION 
SERIES TRAMA 

 
 

PRODUCTION BATCH CLOSURE EXPECTED LOAD 

 STANDARD OUTSIZE 

Orders Received By 11/12/2024 
20/12/2024 

Delivery to be checked 
10/01/2025 

Orders Received By 18/12/2024 10/01/2025 17/01/2025 

Orders Received By 08/01/2025 17/01/2025 24/01/2025 

Orders Received By 15/01/2025 24/01/2025 31/01/2025 

Orders Received By 22/01/2025 31/01/2025 07/02/2025 

Orders Received By 29/01/2025 07/02/2025 14/02/2025 

Orders Received By 05/02/2025 14/02/2025 21/02/2025 

Orders Received By 12/02/2025 21/02/2025 28/02/2025 

Orders Received By 19/02/2025 28/02/2025 07/03/2025 

Orders Received By 26/02/2025 07/03/2025 14/03/2025 

Orders Received By 05/03/2025 14/03/2025 21/03/2025 

Orders Received By 12/03/2025 21/03/2025 28/03/2025 

Orders Received By 19/03/2025 28/03/2025 04/04/2025 

Orders Received By 26/03/2025 04/04/2025 11/04/2025 

Orders Received By 02/04/2025 11/04/2025 18/04/2025 

Orders Received By 09/04/2025 18/04/2025 24/04/2025 

Orders Received By 16/04/2025 24/04/2025 02/05/2025 

Orders Received By 23/04/2025 02/05/2025 09/05/2025 

Orders Received By 30/04/2025 09/05/2025 16/05/2025 

Orders Received By 07/05/2025 16/05/2025 23/05/2025 

Orders Received By 14/05/2025 23/05/2025 30/05/2025 

Orders Received By 21/05/2025 30/05/2025 06/06/2025 

Orders Received By 28/05/2025 06/06/2025 13/06/2025 

Orders Received By 04/06/2025 13/06/2025 20/06/2025 

Orders Received By 11/06/2025 20/06/2025 27/06/2025 

Orders Received By 18/06/2025 27/06/2025 04/07/2025 

Orders Received By 25/06/2025 04/07/2025 11/07/2025 

Orders Received By 02/07/2025 11/07/2025 18/07/2025 

Orders Received By 09/07/2025 18/07/2025 25/07/2025 

Orders Received By 16/07/2025 25/07/2025 
01/08/2025 

Delivery 4-8/08 or 
25-29/08 

Orders Received By 23/07/2025 
01/08/2025 

Delivery 4-8/08 or 
25-29/08 

29/08/2025 

Orders Received By 30/07/2025 29/08/2025 05/09/2025 

Orders Received By 27/08/2025 05/09/2024 12/09/2025 

Orders Received By 03/09/2025 12/09/2025 19/09/2025 

Orders Received By 10/09/2025 19/09/2025 26/09/2025 

Orders Received By 17/09/2025 26/09/2025 03/10/2025 



/2025 MANUFACTURING AND LOADING SCHEDULE 
 

8/2025 DELIVERY SCHEDULE 
 

Orders Received By 24/09/2025 03/10/2025 10/10/2025 

Orders Received By 01/10/2025 10/10/2025 17/10/2025 

Orders Received By 08/10/2025 17/10/2025 24/10/2025 

Orders Received By 15/10/2025 24/10/2025 31/10/2025 

Orders Received By 22/10/2025 31/10/2025 07/11/2025 

Orders Received By 29/10/2025 07/11/2025 14/11/2025 

Orders Received By 05/11/2025 14/11/2025 21/11/2025 

Orders Received By 12/11/2025 21/11/2025 28/11/2025 

Orders Received By 19/11/2025 28/11/2025 05/12/2025 

Orders Received By 26/11/2025 05/12/2025 12/12/2025 

Orders Received By 03/12/2025 12/12/2025 
19/12/2025 

Delivery to be checked 

Orders Received By 10/12/2025 
19/12/2025 

Delivery to be checked 
09/01/2026 

Orders Received By 17/12/2025 09/01/2026 16/01/2026 

Orders Received By 07/01/2026 16/01/2026 23/01/2026 

 

Finishes:  

White 
B011 

Cream 
B003 

Walnut 
840 

Walnut 
LD57 

Whitened 
Oak 

LG23 
Cherry 
LG69 

White 
Matrix     
B001 

Ash 
B073 

White 
Rosew 
2302 

Grey 
Rosew 
LK55 

Grey 
Larch 
1105 

Wheat 
LM36 

            

 

STANDARD DOORS: 
 
M3-1000 Single leaft flat hinged and pocket doors, dimensions 60/65/70/75/80/85/90 x 210 cm, wall 
thickness 11 cm. 

 

OUTSIZE DOORS: 

Doors different from the above-mentioned. 

In case of doors with chipboard or polystyrene, see the program at page 5. 

This schedule is approximate and may be subject to variation without prior notice. Please refer to 
the order’s confirmation. 

 

 

 

 

 
  



/2025 MANUFACTURING AND LOADING SCHEDULE 
 
 

9/2025 DELIVERY SCHEDULE 
 

 
CONTEMPORARY COLLECTION 

SERIES PRESTIGE 
 

 

PRODUCTION BATCH CLOSURE LACQUERING EXPECTED LOAD 
Orders Received By  20/11/2024 16/12/2024 10/01/2025 

Orders Received By  04/12/2024 13/01/2025 24/01/2025 

Orders Received By  08/01/2025 27/01/2025 07/02/2025 

Orders Received By  22/01/2025 10/02/2025 21/02/2025 

Orders Received By  05/02/2025 24/02/2025 07/03/2025 

Orders Received By  19/02/2025 10/03/2025 21/03/2025 

Orders Received By  05/03/2025 24/03/2025 04/04/2025 

Orders Received By  19/03/2025 07/04/2025 18/04/2025 

Orders Received By  09/04/2025 28/04/2025 09/05/2025 

Orders Received By  23/04/2025 12/05/2025 23/05/2025 

Orders Received By  07/05/2025 26/05/2025 06/06/2025 

Orders Received By  21/05/2025 09/06/2025 20/06/2025 

Orders Received By  04/06/2025 23/06/2025 04/07/2025 

Orders Received By  18/06/2025 07/07/2025 18/07/2025 

Orders Received By  02/07/2025 21/07/2025 01/08/2025 

Orders Received By  16/07/2025 25/08/2025 05/09/2025 

Orders Received By  30/07/2025 08/09/2025 19/09/2025 

Orders Received By  03/09/2025 22/09/2025 03/10/2025 

Orders Received By  17/09/2025 06/10/2025 17/10/2025 

Orders Received By  01/10/2025 20/10/2025 31/10/2025 

Orders Received By  15/10/2025 03/11/2025 14/11/2025 

Orders Received By  29/10/2025 17/11/2025 28/11/2025 

Orders Received By  12/11/2025 01/12/2025 12/12/2025 

Orders Received By  26/11/2025 15/12/2025 09/01/2026 

Orders Received By  10/12/2025 12/01/2026 23/01/2026 

Orders Received By  08/01/2026 26/01/2026 06/02/2026 

Orders Received By  22/01/2026 09/02/2026 20/02/2026 

This schedule is approximate and may be subject to variation without prior notice. Please refer to 
the order’s confirmation. 

 
Finishes: 

R.A.L. 
Lacquered 

 
 

  



/2025 MANUFACTURING AND LOADING SCHEDULE 
 

10/2025 DELIVERY SCHEDULE 
 

CONTEMPORARY COLLECTION 
SERIES PRESTIGE MINIMAL 

SERIES ELEGANCE  
 
 

PRODUCTION BATCH CLOSURE LACQUERING EXPECTED LOAD 
Orders Received By  18/12/2024 13/01/2025 24/01/2025 

Orders Received By  15/01/2025 27/01/2025 07/02/2025 

Orders Received By  29/01/2025 10/02/2025 21/02/2025 

Orders Received By  12/02/2025 24/02/2025 07/03/2025 

Orders Received By  26/02/2025 10/03/2025 21/03/2025 

Orders Received By  12/03/2025 24/03/2025 04/04/2025 

Orders Received By  26/03/2025 07/04/2025 18/04/2025 

Orders Received By  16/04/2025 28/04/2025 09/05/2025 

Orders Received By  30/04/2025 12/05/2025 23/05/2025 

Orders Received By  14/05/2025 26/05/2025 06/06/2025 

Orders Received By  28/05/2025 09/06/2025 20/06/2025 

Orders Received By  11/06/2025 23/06/2025 04/07/2025 

Orders Received By  25/06/2025 07/07/2025 18/07/2025 

Orders Received By  09/07/2025 21/07/2025 01/08/2025 

Orders Received By  23/07/2025 25/08/2025 05/09/2025 

Orders Received By  27/08/2025 08/09/2025 19/09/2025 

Orders Received By  10/09/2025 22/09/2025 03/10/2025 

Orders Received By  24/09/2025 06/10/2025 17/10/2025 

Orders Received By  08/10/2025 20/10/2025 31/10/2025 

Orders Received By  22/10/2025 03/11/2025 14/11/2025 

Orders Received By  05/11/2025 17/11/2025 28/11/2025 

Orders Received By  19/11/2025 01/12/2025 12/12/2025 

Orders Received By  03/12/2025 15/12/2025 09/01/2026 

Orders Received By  17/12/2025 12/01/2026 23/01/2026 

Orders Received By  14/01/2026 26/01/2026 06/02/2026 

Orders Received By  28/01/2026 13/01/2025 24/01/2025 

This schedule is approximate and may be subject to variation without prior notice. Please refer to 
the order’s confirmation. 

 
Finishes: 

R.A.L. 
Lacquered 

 

 
  



/2025 MANUFACTURING AND LOADING SCHEDULE 
 
 

11/2025 DELIVERY SCHEDULE 
 

 
CONTEMPORARY COLLECTION 

SERIES ELEGANCE  
HEIGHT >210 CM – WIDTH > 100 CM 

CHIPBOARD/POLYSTYRENE – EXTERNAL SLIDING TYPE F 

PRODUCTION BATCH CLOSURE LACQUERING EXPECTED LOAD 

Orders Received By  04/12/2024 13/01/2025 24/01/2025 

Orders Received By  08/01/2025 27/01/2025 07/02/2025 

Orders Received By  22/01/2025 10/02/2025 21/02/2025 

Orders Received By  05/02/2025 24/02/2025 07/03/2025 

Orders Received By  19/02/2025 10/03/2025 21/03/2025 

Orders Received By  05/03/2025 24/03/2025 04/04/2025 

Orders Received By  19/03/2025 07/04/2025 18/04/2025 

Orders Received By  09/04/2025 28/04/2025 09/05/2025 

Orders Received By  23/04/2025 12/05/2025 23/05/2025 

Orders Received By  07/05/2025 26/05/2025 06/06/2025 

Orders Received By  21/05/2025 09/06/2025 20/06/2025 

Orders Received By  04/06/2025 23/06/2025 04/07/2025 

Orders Received By  18/06/2025 07/07/2025 18/07/2025 

Orders Received By  02/07/2025 21/07/2025 01/08/2025 

Orders Received By  16/07/2025 25/08/2025 05/09/2025 

Orders Received By  30/07/2025 08/09/2025 19/09/2025 

Orders Received By  03/09/2025 22/09/2025 03/10/2025 

Orders Received By  17/09/2025 06/10/2025 17/10/2025 

Orders Received By  01/10/2025 20/10/2025 31/10/2025 

Orders Received By  15/10/2025 03/11/2025 14/11/2025 

Orders Received By  29/10/2025 17/11/2025 28/11/2025 

Orders Received By  12/11/2025 01/12/2025 12/12/2025 

Orders Received By  26/11/2025 15/12/2025 09/01/2026 

Orders Received By  10/12/2025 12/01/2026 23/01/2026 

Orders Received By  08/01/2026 26/01/2026 06/02/2026 

Orders Received By  22/01/2026 09/02/2026 20/02/2026 

This schedule is approximate and may be subject to variation without prior notice. Please refer to 
the order’s confirmation. 
 
Finishes: 

R.A.L. 
Lacquered 

 

 


